Cordeiro Justo, representative of the Tax Conformity area, made a brief introduction on the subject, 

already well known by the CF members, and presented the management proposal for the distribution 

as Interest on Shareholders’ Equity ("IE") by the Company, as follows: (i) amount of R$230,000,000.00 

(two hundred and thirty million reais) at R$0.095010222 (zero, point, zero, nine, five, zero, one, zero, 

two, two, two cents)  of gross value per share; (ii) payment will be made until May 9th, 2023, without 

the application of any monetary restatement index; (iii) shall be considered the date of April 25th,

[...]

provided and the clarifications received by the Company's management, expressed their favorable 

opinion on the presentation, to the Board of Directors of the Company, of the proposal for the 

distribution as Interest on Shareholders’ Equity in the amount of R$230,000,000.00 (two hundred and 

thirty million reais) at R$0.095010222 (zero, point, zero, nine, five, zero, one, zero, two, two, two 

cents) of gross value per share, for payment to be made until May 9th, 2023, without the application 

of any monetary restatement index, considering the date of April 25th, 2023, to identify the